

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8171

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

25 July 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to printers within your organisation.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. How many employees do you have?
- 2. How many printers (A4, A3 single function or multi-function) do you have
- 3. How many print servers do you have?
- 4. Do you use any print management software (Equitrac, SafeQ, PaperCut, PrinterLogic etc)?
- 5. If so, which do you use?
- 6. Who supplies your printers and print management software?
- 7. What is the job title of the person responsible for printers within your organization?

Trust response:

- 1. The Trust has a substantive headcount of approximately 7300 staff.
- 2.96
- 3.5
- 4. Yes
- 5. Papercut
- 6. Apogee
- 7. Sue Forsey IT Director